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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TAMPA BAY RAYS (51-44)

	 Left
	 2	 Shane PETERSON	 OF
	 Right
	 11	 Adeiny HECHAVARRIA	INF	
	 18	 Peter BOURJOS	 OF
	 45	 Jesus SUCRE	 C
	 Switch
	 NONE

Left
	 55	 Adam KOLAREK

Right
	 26	 Brad BOXBERGER
	 30	 Erasmo RAMIREZ
	 36	 Andrew KITTREDGE
	 37	 Alex COLOMÉ
	 47	 Chase WHITLEY
	 49	 Tommy HUNTER

Coaching Staff:	
16		 Kevin Cash	 Manager      
 6		 Tom Foley	 Bench
15		 Rocco Baldelli	 First Base
25		 Charlie Montoyo	 Third Base	
41		 Stan Boroski	 Bullpen
44		 Jamie Nelson	 Coach
48		 Jim Hickey	 Pitching 
51		 Chad Mottola	 Hitting 

Active Players:	
0		 Mallex Smith (L)	 OF
1		 Tim Beckham	 INF
2		 Shane Peterson (L)	 OF	
3		 Evan Longoria	 INF
4		 Blake Snell (L)	 LHP
7		 Logan Morrison (L)	 INF	
10		 Corey Dickerson (L)	 DH
11		 Adeiny Hechavarría	 INF

13		 Brad Miller (L)	 INF
14		 Trevor Plouffe	 INF	
18		 Peter Bourjos	 OF
20		 Steven Souza Jr. 	 OF
22		 Chris Archer	 RHP
23		 Jake Odorizzi	 RHP	
26		 Brad Boxberger	 RHP
30		 Erasmo Ramírez	 RHP
34		 Jacob Faria	 RHP

36		 Andrew Kittredge	 RHP
37		 Alex Colomé	 RHP
40		 Wilson Ramos	 C
45		 Jesus Sucre	 C
47		 Chase Whitley	 RHP
49		 Tommy Hunter	 RHP
53		 Alex Cobb	 RHP
55		 Adam Kolarek (L)	 LHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (42-52)

	 Left
NONE

Right
	 16	 Adam ROSALES	 INF
	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY	 C
	 25	 Ryon HEALY	 INF	

	 Switch
	 NONE

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 36	 Zach NEAL
	 39	 Blake TREINEN
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 64	 Michael BRADY
 	67	 Simon CASTRO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
15		 Steve Scarsone   Third Base
41	 Garvin Alston        Bullpen
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
13	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
16	 Adam Rosales	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
36	 Zach Neal	 RHP
38	 Jaycob Brugman (L)	 OF
39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP

48	 Daniel Gossett	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
58	 Paul Blackburn	 RHP
56	 Chris Smith	 RHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
64	 Michael Brady	 RHP
67	 Simon Castro	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 23	 Matt JOYCE, RF (L)	 .223, 11, 36

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS 	 .145, 1, 5

	 17	 Yonder ALONSO, 1B (L) 	 .267, 21, 44

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, DH	 .246, 27, 65

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B  (S)	 .267, 10, 33

	 13	 Bruce MAXWELL, C (L) 	 .282, 1, 6

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B 	 .189, 2, 5

	 38	 Jaycob BRUGMAN, CF (L)  	 .238, 2, 10

	 11	 Rajai DAVIS, LF  	 .222, 3, 14

54	 RHP	 Sonny GRAY	 5-4, 3.72

Umpires
HP	 77	 Jim Reynolds
1B	 91	 Brian Knight
2B	 94	 Lance Barrett
3B	 3	 Bill Welke (cc)

Official Scorer: Art Santo Domingo	 Anthem: Ryan Barnes	 First Pitch: Susan Robello
Upcoming Games:	 	
Fri., July 21	 at NYM	 RHP Paul BLACKBURN (1-0, 1.83) vs. LHP Steven MATZ (2-3, 4.58)	 4:10	 NBCSCA
Sat., July 22	 at NYM 	LHP Sean MANAEA (8-5, 3.68)	  vs. RHP Zack WHEELER (3-7, 4.98)	 4:10	 NBCSCA
Sun., July 23	 at NYM	 RHP Daniel GOSSETT (1-5, 5.79)	  vs. RHP Rafael MONTERO (1-6, 5.40)	 10:10	 NBCCSA	  

Tampa Bay Rays vs. Oakland Athletics 

34	RHP	Jacob FARIA	 4-0, 2.00

Wednesday, July 19, 2017 w 12:35 p.m. w MLBN

	 20	 Steven SOUZA Jr., RF	 .271, 20, 60

	 10	 Corey DICKERSON, LF (L)	 .308, 17, 42

	 3	 Evan LONGORIA, 3B   	 .266, 14, 57

	 7	 Logan MORRISON, DH (L)	 .256, 26, 61

	 40	 Wilson RAMOS, C	 .244, 3, 10

	 13	 Brad MILLER, 2B (L) 	 .194, 3, 19

	 1	 Tim BECKHAM, SS 	 .272,11, 33

	 0	 Mallex SMITH, CF (L) 	 .301, 1, 5

	 14	 Trevor PLOUFFE, 1B	 .215, 8, 15	
		


